ROYSTON HEALTH TRUST BOARD
Summary of Donation Applications 2023

Applicant

The Acorn Project Hawke's Bay

Age Concern Hawkes Bay Inc.

Age Concern Napier Inc

Aphasia New Zealand Charitable Trust

Asthma & Respiratory Hawke's Bay Services Trust*
(Breathe Hawkes Bay)

Blind Low Vision NZ (previously The Royal New Zealand
Foundation of the Blind)

Bowel Cancer Aotearoa Charitable Trust

Brain Injury Association (Hawkes Bay) Inc.

Cancer Society of New Zealand Hawkes Bay
Central Hawkes Bay Parents Centre

Dads HQ

Dementia Hawkes Bay Charitable Trust

Diabetes New Zealand

Endometriosis New Zealand

Enliven - PSEC

Epic Ministries Inc

Epilepsy Association of New Zealand

Hastings District Council

Hastings Group Riding for the Disabled Association
The Hawkes Bay Breast Cancer Trust

Hawkes Bay Teenage Parents Trust

Hawkes Bay Youth Trust

Heretaunga Women's Centre

Huntington's Disease Association ( Wellington)
Kenzie's Gift

Life Education Trust Hawkes Bay
Lifelink/Samaritans Incorporated

Massy University (cofunding with Health Research
Foundation - Hawke's Bay)

Napier Family Centre Inc

National Heart Foundation of New Zealand
Parkinsons New Zealand Charitable Trust

Pinc & Steel Cancer Rehabilitation Foundation
Sport Hawkes Bay

The StarJam Charitable Trust

Surf Lifesaving NZ HB Search and Rescue Squad
Te Rima Orau

15,000
20,000
10,000
10,000

20,000

20,000
5,000
20,000
8,500
13,450
7,243
6,838
16,300
10,000
20,000
20,000
12,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
11,000
20,000
3,000
10,000
5,000
12,000
7,500

9,918
19,580
17,250
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
25,000
10,000

524,579
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ROYSTON HEALTH TRUST BOARD
Summary of Donation Applications 2022

Applicant

Age Concern Hawkes Bay Inc.

Aphasia New Zealand

Brain Injury Association (Hawkes Bay) Inc.
Cancer Society of New Zealand Hawkes Bay
Central Hawkes Bay Parents Centre

Dementia Hawkes Bay Charitable Trust
Diabetes New Zealand

Enliven - PSEC

Epic Ministries Inc

Epilepsy Association of New Zealand

Hastings District Council

Hastings Group Riding for the Disabled Association
Hastings Hearing Association

Hastings Health Centre - Urgent Care

The Hawkes Bay Breast Cancer Trust Board
Hawkes Bay Teenage Parents Trust

Heart Kids - Hawkes Bay

Heretaunga Women's Centre

Hohepa Homes Trust Board

Huntington's Disease Association ( Wellington)
Life Education Trust Hawkes Bay
Lifelink/Samaritans Incorporated

Napier Family Centre Inc

Napier Greendale Stroke Group

NZ Endometriosis Foundation

The Parkinsons New Zealand Charitable Trust
Pinc & Steel Cancer Rehabilitation Foundation
Prima Volta Chartiable Trust

The Royal New Zealand Foundation of the Blind
The StarJam Charitable Trust

20,000
10,000
20,000

8,100

3,000
16,853

7,200
15,000
10,000
12,000
15,000
10,000
10,828
20,000
20,000
15,867

1,600

3,000
20,000
10,000
10,000

7,500
17,800

4,000
10,000
20,000
16,450
10,000
15,000
20,000

379,198
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ROYSTON HEALTH TRUST BOARD
Summary of Donation Applications 2021

Applicant

The Acorn Project Hawkes Bay

Age Concern Hawkes Bay Inc.

Age Concern Napier Incorporated

Brain Injury Association (Hawkes Bay) Inc.
Cancer Society of New Zealand Hawkes Bay
Dads HQ Charitable Trust

Dementia Hawkes Bay Charitable Trust
Enliven - PSEC

Epic Ministries Inc

Epilepsy Association of New Zealand

Family Violence Intervention and Prevention Charitable

Trust

Hastings Group Riding for the Disabled Association

The Hawkes Bay Breast Cancer Trust Board

Hawkes Bay Multiple Sclerosis Society Incorporated

Heretaunga Women's Centre

Huntington's Disease Association ( Wellington)
La Leche League Hawkes Bay

Leg Up Trust

Life Education Trust Hawkes Bay
Lifelink/Samaritans Incorporated

ME/CFS Support Hawkes Bay

Napier Family Centre Inc

National Heart Foundation of NZ

The Parkinsons New Zealand Charitable Trust
Pinc & Steel Cancer Rehabilitation Foundation
Ramblers Cycling Club Incorporated

The Royal New Zealand Foundation of the Blind
Special Olympics New Zealand

Takapau Community Health Charitable Trust
Waiohiki Community Charitable Trust

15,000
10,000
10,000
20,000

8,900

5,000
20,000
15,000
10,000
10,000

18,000
10,000
15,000
5,000
3,000
5,000
1,200
20,000
12,000
7,000
6,000
17,800
15,000
20,000
15,000
2,795
10,000
3,500
10,000
20,000

340,195

ROYSTON

Health Trust



ROYSTON HEALTH TRUST BOARD
Summary of Donation Applications 2020

Applicant

Age Concern Napier Incorporated

Brain Injury Association (Hakwes Bay) Inc

Cancer Society of New Zealand Hawkes Bay Centre Inc
Dementia Hawkes Bay Charitable Trust

Enliven - PSEC

Epic Ministries Inc

Epilepsy Association of New Zealand

Hastings Group Riding for the Disabled Assocation Inc
Heart Kids Inc, HB Branch

Leg Up Trust

Life Education Trust Hawkes Bay

ME/CFS Support Hawkes Bay

Napier Family Centre Inc

Parkinsons New Zealand Charitable Trust

Pinc and Steel Cancer Rehabilitation Foundation
Prima Volta Charitable Trust

Samaritans (Rotorua Lifelink/Youthline Service Inc)
Takapau Community Health Charitable Trust

The Acorn Project Hawkes Bay

6,000
15,000
5,000
15,000
15,000
10,000
6,000
10,000
10,000
15,000
10,000
5,000
8,900
15,000
10,075
10,000
5,000
15,000
10,000

195,975

ROYSTON

Health Trust



ROYSTON HEALTH TRUST BOARD @sH.el:lthoTrﬂ

Summary of Donation Applications 2019

Applicant
Age Concern HB 8,800
Brain Injury Association (Hawkes Bay) 10,000
Dementia Hawkes Bay Charitable Trust 10,000
Eastern Institute of Technology 10,650
Enliven - PSEC 10,000
Epic Ministries Inc 10,000
Hawkes Bay Parents Centre 5,000
HB Helicopter Rescue Trust 20,000
Hawkes Bay Youth Trust 300
Health Hawkes Bay 5,000
Health Liaison Group - CHB 20,000
Heart Kids NZ (HB branch) 5,775
La Leche League Hawkes Bay 3,000
Leg Up Trust 15,000
Life Education Trust 10,000
ME/CFS Support Hawkes Bay Inc 4,500
Napier Family Centre 17,800
NZ College of Midwives Hawkes Bay 10,000
Parkinsons New Zealand 10,000
Pinc & Steel Cancer Rehab Trust 8,175
Riding for the Disabled - Hastings 10,000
Takapau Community Health Centre 9,000
Takitimu Performing Arts School Trust 5,000
Te Rangihaeata Oranga Trust 12,000
The Acorn Project Hawkes Bay 10,000
The HB Breast Cancer Trust Board 20,000

260,000



