

ROYSTON HEALTH TRUST BOARD Summary of Donation Applications 2023

Applicant	
The Acorn Project Hawke's Bay	\$ 15,000
Age Concern Hawkes Bay Inc.	20,000
Age Concern Napier Inc	10,000
Aphasia New Zealand Charitable Trust	10,000
Asthma & Respiratory Hawke's Bay Services Trust*	
(Breathe Hawkes Bay)	20,000
Blind Low Vision NZ (previously The Royal New Zealand	
Foundation of the Blind)	20,000
Bowel Cancer Aotearoa Charitable Trust	5,000
Brain Injury Association (Hawkes Bay) Inc.	20,000
Cancer Society of New Zealand Hawkes Bay	8,500
Central Hawkes Bay Parents Centre	13,450
Dads HQ	7,243
Dementia Hawkes Bay Charitable Trust	6,838
Diabetes New Zealand	16,300
Endometriosis New Zealand	10,000
Enliven - PSEC	20,000
Epic Ministries Inc	20,000
Epilepsy Association of New Zealand	12,000
Hastings District Council	20,000
Hastings Group Riding for the Disabled Association	20,000
The Hawkes Bay Breast Cancer Trust	20,000
Hawkes Bay Teenage Parents Trust	11,000
Hawkes Bay Youth Trust	20,000
Heretaunga Women's Centre	3,000
Huntington's Disease Association (Wellington)	10,000
Kenzie's Gift	5,000
Life Education Trust Hawkes Bay	12,000
Lifelink/Samaritans Incorporated	7,500
Massy University (cofunding with Health Research	
Foundation - Hawke's Bay)	9,918
Napier Family Centre Inc	19,580
National Heart Foundation of New Zealand	17,250
Parkinsons New Zealand Charitable Trust	20,000
Pinc & Steel Cancer Rehabilitation Foundation	20,000
Sport Hawkes Bay	20,000
The StarJam Charitable Trust	20,000
Surf Lifesaving NZ HB Search and Rescue Squad	25,000
Te Rima Ōrau	 10,000
	524,579



ROYSTON HEALTH TRUST BOARD Summary of Donation Applications 2022

Applicant	
Age Concern Hawkes Bay Inc.	20,000
Aphasia New Zealand	10,000
Brain Injury Association (Hawkes Bay) Inc.	20,000
Cancer Society of New Zealand Hawkes Bay	8,100
Central Hawkes Bay Parents Centre	3,000
Dementia Hawkes Bay Charitable Trust	16,853
Diabetes New Zealand	7,200
Enliven - PSEC	15,000
Epic Ministries Inc	10,000
Epilepsy Association of New Zealand	12,000
Hastings District Council	15,000
Hastings Group Riding for the Disabled Association	10,000
Hastings Hearing Association	10,828
Hastings Health Centre - Urgent Care	20,000
The Hawkes Bay Breast Cancer Trust Board	20,000
Hawkes Bay Teenage Parents Trust	15,867
Heart Kids - Hawkes Bay	1,600
Heretaunga Women's Centre	3,000
Hohepa Homes Trust Board	20,000
Huntington's Disease Association (Wellington)	10,000
Life Education Trust Hawkes Bay	10,000
Lifelink/Samaritans Incorporated	7,500
Napier Family Centre Inc	17,800
Napier Greendale Stroke Group	4,000
NZ Endometriosis Foundation	10,000
The Parkinsons New Zealand Charitable Trust	20,000
Pinc & Steel Cancer Rehabilitation Foundation	16,450
Prima Volta Chartiable Trust	10,000
The Royal New Zealand Foundation of the Blind	15,000
The StarJam Charitable Trust	20,000
	379,198



ROYSTON HEALTH TRUST BOARD Summary of Donation Applications 2021

Applicant	
The Acorn Project Hawkes Bay	15,000
Age Concern Hawkes Bay Inc.	10,000
Age Concern Napier Incorporated	10,000
Brain Injury Association (Hawkes Bay) Inc.	20,000
Cancer Society of New Zealand Hawkes Bay	8,900
Dads HQ Charitable Trust	5,000
Dementia Hawkes Bay Charitable Trust	20,000
Enliven - PSEC	15,000
Epic Ministries Inc	10,000
Epilepsy Association of New Zealand	10,000
Family Violence Intervention and Prevention Charitable	
Trust	18,000
Hastings Group Riding for the Disabled Association	10,000
The Hawkes Bay Breast Cancer Trust Board	15,000
Hawkes Bay Multiple Sclerosis Society Incorporated	5,000
Heretaunga Women's Centre	3,000
Huntington's Disease Association (Wellington)	5,000
La Leche League Hawkes Bay	1,200
Leg Up Trust	20,000
Life Education Trust Hawkes Bay	12,000
Lifelink/Samaritans Incorporated	7,000
ME/CFS Support Hawkes Bay	6,000
Napier Family Centre Inc	17,800
National Heart Foundation of NZ	15,000
The Parkinsons New Zealand Charitable Trust	20,000
Pinc & Steel Cancer Rehabilitation Foundation	15,000
Ramblers Cycling Club Incorporated	2,795
The Royal New Zealand Foundation of the Blind	10,000
Special Olympics New Zealand	3,500
Takapau Community Health Charitable Trust	10,000
Waiohiki Community Charitable Trust	20,000
	340,195



ROYSTON HEALTH TRUST BOARD Summary of Donation Applications 2020

Applicant	
Age Concern Napier Incorporated	6,000
Brain Injury Association (Hakwes Bay) Inc	15,000
Cancer Society of New Zealand Hawkes Bay Centre Inc	5,000
Dementia Hawkes Bay Charitable Trust	15,000
Enliven - PSEC	15,000
Epic Ministries Inc	10,000
Epilepsy Association of New Zealand	6,000
Hastings Group Riding for the Disabled Assocation Inc	10,000
Heart Kids Inc, HB Branch	10,000
Leg Up Trust	15,000
Life Education Trust Hawkes Bay	10,000
ME/CFS Support Hawkes Bay	5,000
Napier Family Centre Inc	8,900
Parkinsons New Zealand Charitable Trust	15,000
Pinc and Steel Cancer Rehabilitation Foundation	10,075
Prima Volta Charitable Trust	10,000
Samaritans (Rotorua Lifelink/Youthline Service Inc)	5,000
Takapau Community Health Charitable Trust	15,000
The Acorn Project Hawkes Bay	10,000
	195,975



ROYSTON HEALTH TRUST BOARD Summary of Donation Applications 2019

Applicant	
Age Concern HB	8,800
Brain Injury Association (Hawkes Bay)	10,000
Dementia Hawkes Bay Charitable Trust	10,000
Eastern Institute of Technology	10,650
Enliven - PSEC	10,000
Epic Ministries Inc	10,000
Hawkes Bay Parents Centre	5,000
HB Helicopter Rescue Trust	20,000
Hawkes Bay Youth Trust	300
Health Hawkes Bay	5,000
Health Liaison Group - CHB	20,000
Heart Kids NZ (HB branch)	5,775
La Leche League Hawkes Bay	3,000
Leg Up Trust	15,000
Life Education Trust	10,000
ME/CFS Support Hawkes Bay Inc	4,500
Napier Family Centre	17,800
NZ College of Midwives Hawkes Bay	10,000
Parkinsons New Zealand	10,000
Pinc & Steel Cancer Rehab Trust	8,175
Riding for the Disabled - Hastings	10,000
Takapau Community Health Centre	9,000
Takitimu Performing Arts School Trust	5,000
Te Rangihaeata Oranga Trust	12,000
The Acorn Project Hawkes Bay	10,000
The HB Breast Cancer Trust Board	20,000
	260,000